
To: Jeff Rupert[jeff_rupert@fws.gov]; Smith, Shannon[shannon_smith@fws.gov]
From: Brooke, Samantha
Sent: 2017-05-18T06:51:45-04:00
Importance: Normal
Subject: Re: Monument Review
Received: 2017-05-18T06:52:31-04:00

Good morning Jeff & Shannon - The list of questions did not transmit with the email as an
attachment. Could you forward to me so that I can start to fill in the google sheet?

Thank you!

Samantha

On Wed, May 17, 2017 at 7:28 AM, Jeff Rupert <jeff rupert@fws.gov> wrote:

Hello Charlie, thanks for reaching out. I think it would be a good idea to start working on the

questionnaire. Our next meeting with the Dept is tomorrow. A coordination meeting with

Commerce is being scheduled for this Friday and we'll hopefully have a much better idea
about how we'll share information for marine areas.

If possible, I'd also like to schedule a call with you and R5 today after 4:00 eastern, or
tomorrow after 4:00 eastern, and get your thoughts on how to best organize all of this

information; are you available?

Thanks--Jeff

On May 16, 2017, at 3:41 PM, Parrott, Charles <charles parrott@fws.gov> wrote:

Hello Jeff.  I wanted to reach out to see if there is anything I can get started on for Region 1.  I'd be
happy to start working with the Marine National Monuments and Hanford NM FWS personnel to get

started on the questionnaire.

Best Regards,

Charlie Parrott

Charlie Parrott - Realty Specialist
Lands Division

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service, Region 1

911 NE 11th Ave, Portland, OR 97232
OFFICE (503) 231-6213, FAX (503) 231-6161, CELL (503) 593-1875

On Mon, May 15, 2017 at 2:25 PM, Thorson, Robyn <robyn thorson@fws.gov> wrote:

For the monument review, the Region One POC  is Charlie Parrott, who works

in the Realty Division of Refuges in Portland.  Charlie will coordinate ll the
 information from Region One, including Hanford NM (Washington State), and

all ef      [qne national monuments.    Here is his contact information:
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Charlie Parrott

503 231 6213

Charles Parrott@fws.gov
NOTE:  There is a different Charles Parrot@nps.gov

The Department of Energy POC (Hanford National Monument) is Karen Lutz.  Her
contact information:

Karen E. Lutz

     Director, Office of Access and Use
     US Department of Energy

     Richland Operations Office

509-376-4766 (Office)
509-438-3222 (Cell)

karen.lutz@rl.doe.gov

Robyn Thorson
Regional Director, Pacific Region One

     Idaho, Oregon, Washington, Hawaii & Pacific Islands

U.S. Fish & Wildlife Service
911 NE 11th Avenue

Portland, OR 97232

503.231.6119

On Fri, May 12, 2017 at 2:20 PM, Jeff Rupert <jeff rupert@fws.gov> wrote:

Robyn and Wendy, yesterday Betsy and I participated in a meeting with Randy

Bowman, who is coordinating the Department's Monument review, and other
bureau and Dept contacts.  I'm forwarding the agenda from the meeting and the

information that was shared with us including, EO 13792, the data call

information being requested, and the Public Notice requesting comments-all
attached

Our response to the data call is due in three weeks on June 2. There are still a few details
to sort out, but we wanted to give you all of the information that we have at

this time.

For the Hanford evaluation we still need to figure out the DOE contact to notify, but

assume that the region works with someone locally and that contact could

suffice or help identify someone.
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The EO designated Commerce to lead the marine monuments review and we are waiting
for the official NOAA contact (we know it will be Michael Weiss but need to

wait until their leadership officially designates him). Once that happens, we'll

need to determine how to coordinate the review with them. A Navy contact,
John Pearson called into the meeting and the Dept is still working with DHS to

identify someone from the Coast Guard.

BIA will be leading tribal listening sessions because there is no official proposal to

formally consult on.

In addition to the data call, HQ EA is looking to see if there was any subsequent

legislative action for any of the monuments we're administering.  We are also

working with the Dept to process all of the public comments that will be
coming in over the next 60 days.

That's what we know for now, as we get more information we'll share it. If you could
identify a POC from your region we can work with them early next week to

hammer out more of the specifics for our response and develop a timeline.

Please share your initial thoughts and more to come, thanks--Jeff

Begin forwarded message:

From: "Bowman, Randal" <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Date: May 10, 2017 at 2:59:28 PM EDT

To: Aaron Moody <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>, Ann Navaro

<ann.navaro@sol.doi.gov>,  Herbert Frost <bert frost@nps.gov>, Benjamin
Simon <benjamin simon@ios.doi.gov>,  Betsy Hildebrandt

<betsy hildebrandt@fws.gov>, "Maucieri, Mathew" <mmaucieri@usbr.gov>,

Tanya Joshua <tanya joshua@ios.doi.gov>, "Appel, Elizabeth"
<elizabeth.appel@bia.gov>,  "McAlear, Christopher" <cmcalear@blm.gov>,

Jeff Rupert <Jeff Rupert@fws.gov>,  Randal Bowman

<randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
Subject: Agenda for tomorrow Monument Review Team meeting

Monument Review Team Initial Meeting Agenda

 May 11, 2017, 10 am, Room 6122

Mission Summary

Introductions
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Initial data call (attached to transmittal email) discussion –

                initial impressions on how much of this is likely to be available and how long
to assemble

Tentative due dates  –   Bears Ears and Grand Staircase/Escalante  Tuesday 5/16

                                    All others   Friday 6/2

Options to guide review

Help with public comments

Marine Monuments - with NOAA, possibly others

Other agencies – DOD and Forest Service, Energy, Homeland Security, others

Other – suggestions , comments, questions

Next meeting next week, to be determined by availability of Downey Magallanes of Sec.
staff – any times members not available?

--

Samantha Brooke

Coastal & Marine Team Lead
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Branch of Habitat Restoration

5275 Leesburg Pike
Falls Church, VA 22041-3803

Office: 703-385-1829

Cell: 703-785-0193
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